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No. 601, S.] [Published July 22, 1955.
CHAPTER 404

AN ACT to create 20.174 of the statutes, relating to the erection of a new
school for the custody and rehabilitation of delinquent boys and mak-
ing an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

20.174 of the statutes is created to read:

20.174 SCHOOL FOR BOYS. (1) There is appropriated from the
state building trust fund to the state department of public welfare such
amounts as are required, not to exceed $6,000,000, for the construction
and equipment of a modern institution for the custody and rehabilitation
of delinquent boys to replace the present school for boys. In order to make



1 Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
50 If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

this amount available, there is transferred on July 1, 1955, from the gen-
eral fund to the state building trust fund, $3,000,000.

(2) The state department of public welfare may sell the buildings and
site of the present school for boys if the new institution is constructed on
another site, and all moneys received by the department of public welfare
from the sale of the property at the site of the present school for boys
and all other unexpended moneys appropriated by the legislature for the
improvement of the present school for boys are appropriated to the state
building trust fund.

(3) Such modern institution for the custody and rehabilitation of de-
linquent boys shall be erected on the present site or a site within the Kettle
Moraine state forest, the exact location and dimensions of the site to be
determined by the state building commission. 1f the site selected is on
property owned by the conservation department, the latter is directed to
transfer the property designated by the state building commission to the
state department of public welfare.

Approved July 14, 1955.
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